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LFCC Chair 
Tony Robinson (1/2016) 
Regional Administrator 
FEMA, Region 6 
800 N Loop 288 
Denton, TX  76209 
Phone: 940-898-5104 
tony.robinson@fema.gov 
 
Trista Allen (1/2011) 
Senior Advisor to the Regional Administrator  
General Services Administration 
819 Taylor Street, Room 11A00 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
Phone:  817-978-0052 
trista.allen@gsa.gov  
 
Lydia Ferrell (1/2014) 
Chief, Administrative Services 
Federal Protective Service 
Department of Homeland Security 
1901 North State Highway 360 
Grand Prairie, TX  75050 
Phone:   817-649-6203 
lydia.ferrell@hq.dhs.gov 
 
Harry Freeman (1/2002) 
Senior Reactor Inspector 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
1600 East Lamar Boulevard 
Arlington, TX 76011-4511 
Phone:  817-200-1239 
harry.freeman@nrc.gov  
 
Sylvia Hernandez (1/2015) 
Regional Administrator  
General Services Administration 
819 Taylor Street, Room 11A00A 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
Phone:  817-978-2321 
sylvia.hernandez@gsa.gov 
 
 
 

Donice Mack (5/2014) 
Administrative Officer - South Central States 
Internal Revenue Service 
1100 Commerce Street, MS 1100 DAL 
Dallas, TX  75242 
Phone:  214-413-5892 
Donice.M.Mack@irs.gov   
 
James McDonald (5/2014) 
Assistant Regional Administrator  
Environmental Protection Agency 
1445 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: 214-665-6500 
mcdonald.james@epa.gov  
 
Carolyn Meier (8/2008) 
Deputy Regional Administrator 
Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families, Region VI 

1301 Young Street, Suite 914 
Dallas, TX 75202-5433 
Phone: 214-767-9648 
Fax: 214-767-3743 
carolyn.meier@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Karen Mitchell (1/2000) 
United States District Clerk 
District Courts 
1100 Commerce Street, Room 1452 
Dallas, TX  75242 
Phone:  214-753-2150 
Fax:  214-753-2155 
karen_mitchell@txnd.uscourts.gov  
 
Patrick D. Moses (1/2014) 
Assistant Director for Field Operations 
Federal Protective Service 
Department of Homeland Security 
1901 North State Highway 360 
Grand Prairie, TX  75050 
Phone:   817-882-5975 
patrick.d.moses@hq.dhs.gov  
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Keith Moore 
Manager, Central Logistic Service Area 
FAA - Southwest Regional Office 
2601 Meacham Boulevard 
Fort Worth, TX  76137 
Phone:  817-222-4301 
keith.j.moore@faa.gov  
 
Donna Morris (1/2013) 
Senior Commissioner’s Representative 
Internal Revenue Service 
4050 Alpha Road, MC1000NDAL 
Dallas, TX  75244 
Phone:  972-308-7056 
Cell:  972-965-3784 
Donna.g.morris@irs.gov   
 
Wendy Russell (8/2011) 
Program Analyst/Executive Officer 
Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
1301 Young Street, Suite 914 
Dallas, TX 75202-5433 
Phone: 214-767-8718 
wendy.russell@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Roberto Ramirez  (4/2016) 
Program Analyst- Non Disaster Grants Team  
FEMA Region 6 
Denton, Texas 76209 
Office: 940-383-7329  
roberto.ramirez@fema.dhs.gov 
 
 
DFW Metroplex Staff 
 
Jennifer Howard 
Regional Director 
624 Six Flags Drive  Suite 216 
Arlington, TX 76011 
Phone:  817-521-5687 
Email:  jhoward@TXGives.org   
 
 

 
 

 

Brendon Ofori  
Associate Director 
624 Six Flags Drive Suite 216 
Arlington, TX 76011 
Phone:  817-997-4413 
Email: helpdesk@TXGives.org  
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